IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 68,522

MAURICE SKOBLOW,

Petitioner,

v.

AMERI-MANAGE, INC., ROBERT A. BURTON, JOHN PITRELLI, ELSA DOMINGUEZ, BARBARA McMURTREY, JACKIE DALE and PAUL UHRIG,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF

Robert Weisberg, Esquire LIPMAN & WEISBERG, P.A. 5901 Southwest 74th Street Suite 304 Miami, Florida 33143-5186 Telephone: (305) 662-2600

COOPER, WOLFE & BOLOTIN, P.A 500 Roberts Building 28 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130 Telephone: (305) 371-1597

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	3
I. THE ELEVENTH AMENDMENT DOES NOT BAR A CIVIL RIGHTS ACTION FILED IN STATE COURT BECAUSE THE AMENDMENT ONLY LIMITS JURISDICTION OF THE FEDERAL COURTS.	4
II. THE STATE HAS NO TRADITIONAL IMMUNITY FROM SUIT IN ITS OWN COURTS FOR VIOLA- TIONS OF A CITIZEN'S RIGHTS.	9
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Arney v. Dep't of Nat. Resources, 448 So.2d 1041 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	4
Arthur v. Florida Dep't of Transp., 587 F.Supp. 974 (S.D.Fla. 1984)	8
Bach v. County of Butte, 147 Cal.App.3d 554, 195 Cal.Rptr. 268 (Ct.App. 1983)	3
Biscoe v. Arlington County, 738 F.2d 1352 (D.C.Cir. 1984)	6
Cate v. Oldham, 707 F.2d 1176 (11th Cir. 1983)	7
Cohens v. Virginia, 19 U.S. (6 Wheat.) 264 (1821)	7
Dep't of Corrections, State of Florida v. Hill, 11 FLW 1070 (Fla. 3d DCA May 6, 1986), rev. pending case no. 69,016	5
Dep't of Transp. v. Burnette, 384 So.2d 916 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	10
Employees v. Missouri Pub. Health & Welfare Dep't, 411 U.S. 279, 93 S.Ct. 1614 (1973)	8
Fitzpatrick v. Bitzer, 519 F.2d 559 (2d Cir. 1975), mod. on other grounds, 447 U.S. 445, 96 S.Ct. 2666 (1976)	6
Gamble v. Dep't of Health and Rehabilitative Serv., 779 F.2d 1509 (11th Cir. 1986)	3
Imbler v. Pachtman, 424 U.S. 409, 96 S.Ct. 984 (1976)	3
Maine v. Thiboutot, 448 U.S. 1, 100 S.Ct. 2502 (1980)	5,7
Martinez v. California, 444 U.S. 277, 100 S.Ct. 553 (1980)	3,7

Monell v. Dep't of Social Serv. of the City	
of New York, 436 U.S. 658, 98 S.Ct. 2018 (1978)	7
Nevada v. Hall, 440 U.S. 410 (1979)	6,7
Overman v. Klein, 654 P.2d 888 (Idaho 1982)	3
Owen v. City of Independence, Missouri, 445 U.S. 622, 100 S.Ct. 1398 (1980)	3
Pan-Am Tobacco v. State, Dep't of Correction, 425 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	10
Peltz v. State, No. 81-CC-1475 (Ill.Ct.Cl. May 12, 1981)	9
Pennhurst State School & Hospital v. Halderman, 465 U.S. 89, 104 S.Ct. 900 (1984)	8
Quern v. Jordan, 440 U.S. 332, 99 S.Ct. 1139 (1979)	7,8,9
Ricard v. State, 390 So.2d 882 (La. 1980)	9
Royal Netherlands Steamship Co. v. Garcia, 11 FLW 1167 (Fla. 3d DCA May 20, 1986)	4
Spooner v. Dep't of Corrections, 11 FLW 1157 (Fla. 1st DCA May 19, 1986), rev. granted case no. 68,932	4
Stanton v. Godfrey, 415 N.E.2d 103 (Ind. 1981)	9
State v. Bd. of Control, 93 So.2d 354 (Fla. 1957)	5
State Road Dep't of Florida v. Tharp, 146 Fla. 745, 1 So.2d 868 (1941)	10,11
Terrell v. United States, 783 F.2d 1562 (11th Cir. 1986)	3
Other Authorities	
U.S.CONST., amend. 11	1,2,3,4,5, 6,9

Fla.Stat. § 768.28	3,8
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1,2,3,4,5, 7,9,10,11
42 U.S.C. § 1988	5
Comment, Avoiding the Eleventh Amendment: A Survey of Escape Devices, 1977 ARIZ.ST.L.J. 625	6
Jacobs, The Eleventh Amendment and Sovereign Immunity (1972)	5
Steinglass, The Emerging State Court § 1983 Action: A Procedural Review, 38 U.MIA.L.REV. 381 (1984)	6,9
58 WASH-U-L-O- 481	7
